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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 212 September Term 1961

COMMONWEALTH OF mmZZm%r<>2H$
Vs

PAUL DUGAN

ORDER

FILED.
5 JuLi®6 1962 -
\o>mr E. WALKER

PROTHONOTARY,

JOHN J. PENTZ
PRESIDENT JUDGE

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Vs i No. 212 September Term 1961

PAUL DUGAN
ORDER

NOW, July 16, 1962, the facts found are:

1. That the accident in which Mr. Dugan was involved, occur-
ing on the 24th day of November 1960, was caused by the operator
of the tractor-trailer, and without negligence on the part of Mr.
Dugan.

2. Within thirty days from the time the suspension of his
license was effected by the Secretary of Revenue, Mr. Dugan,
through his counsel in Pittsburgh, filed an appeal in Allegheny
County.

3. Subsequently, it was discovered by counsel in Pittsburgh,
that the appeal had been filed in the wrong Court, and should have
been in Clearfield County instead of Allegheny County.

4, The Allegheny County Court continued the case, pending
the filing of the appeal in the County of Clearfield.

For these reasons, this appeal has been allowed; and there

having been shown no negligence, fault, or defect, on the part of
Paul Dugan at the time of the accident, the suspension is reversed

and set aside.

Petitioner, Paul Dugan, to pay the costs.

BY TH

Pr sident Juzg
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o F Comaors J2leas
IN THE GE&#EY COURT OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA¢
Vs,

No. 212 Sep? Jorn /94,

PAUL DUGAN,

)
)
)
)
)
)

PETITION TO APPEAL FROM ORDER OF SECRETARY

OF REVENUE SUSPENDING OPERATOR'S LICENSE

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF SAID COURT:

The Petition of Paul Dugan respectfully represents:

1, That your Petitioner is a resident of Morann, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania.

2. That on the 17th day of June, 1961, your Petitioner was
notified by the Department of Revenue of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, of the suspension of his operator's privileges for a period
of one (1) month, A true and correct copy of the Notice of his suspension
is attached hereto and marked "Exhibit A"

3. Your Petitioner avers that the hearing in question was
conducted by the Department of Revenue at its Pittsburgh office and
that the facts produced at said hearing showed conclusive that the
Petitioner was innocent of any violation of law, but that nevertheless, his

operator's license was suspended for a period of one(l) month, and that

said suspension was contrary to the evidence and the law, was a manifest

abuse of discretion, and your Petitioner has been seriously aggrieved by
reason of said Order arbitrarily made,

4. Your Petitioner avers that he lives in a rural area and that
he must travel great distances in the course of his employment, and that
his automobile is his only means of transportation totravel to and from

his place of employment, There is no other transportation available and

unless he is permitted to drive his own autormobile he will suffer immediate

and irreparable harm.



WHEREFORE, your Petitioner prays that an appeal be granted
to him from the said Order of the Secretary of Revenue, which appeal
shall act as a supersedeas in accordance with the Motor Vehicle Code,
as amended by the Act of June 27, 1939, P. L. 1135, Section 10, ¥ SRS,

b20
And he will ever pray, etc.

Attorney for Petitioner




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )
Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared
PAUL DUGAN, who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says

that the facts set forth in the foregoing Petition are true and correct

to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,

ey /ﬂw

Paul Dugan
0

Sworn and subscribed before me

thisMay of September, 1961,

Notary Publi

lIJxJE 3. RMIOL P‘\ V)T‘RYc PUBI.IC N
111

Wy Co adt 5310 EXFH\tS PELTIGE!




OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION OF SUSPENSION OF
MOTOR VEHICLE PRIVILEGES

X ~-Suspension

Term - 1 month

Paul Dugan
Morann
Clearfield Co.
Pennsylvania

1961 Driver!s License plate No, 12368454
License No. 4303431

Any current driver's license in your possession.
effective date of suspension June 22, 1961 12:01 A.M,

Reason for Suspension

Violation of motor vehicle code - involved in a Fatality

Section 618B4 - 11-24-60 - Section 618B4 of Act 32 Vehicle Code
April 29, 1959 P,L, 58

Involved in a Fatal Accident Sec. 618B4

/s/ John J. Simonmetta _____________

Director of Enforcement
Bureau of Traffic Safety

Secretary of Revenue

YEXHIBIT A"
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ORDER

AND NOW, to-wit, this ;/ day of %61,

the foregoing Petition having been presented in open Court, upon

consideration thereof, an Appeal is hereby granted to PAUL DUGAN from

the Order of the Secretary of Revenue suspending his operator's license,

a hearing in said matter to be had on the /5 day of \/I-’W
1961, at 9:30 o'clock A,M,; thirty (30) days! notice of said hearing to be
given to the Secretary of Revenue by registered mail, said Appeal to act

as a supersedeas.

By the Court

—

e U | ¢ .
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N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 212 September Term 1961

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
VA

PAUL DUGAN

ORDER

FIii.mD
MAY 31962

CARL E. WALKER
PROTHONOTARY

JOHN J. PENTZ
PRESIDENT JUDGE

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Vs ; No. 212 September Term 1961

PAUL DUGAN
ORDER

NOW, May 3, 1962, the Motion to Quash Appeal filed in the
above matter refused. Exception noted.

The defendant filed his appeal within the proper time; but
through error of counsel who he had engaged for advice and guidancd

took the appeal in the wrong Court.
Defendant shall not be penalized because of the errors of

counsel.

Hearing to be fixed at the earliest date agreeable, mutually,

between counsel.

BY THE COURT ::

President Whidge \

1i’g




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIEID COUNTY, PENNA.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
VS. : No. 212 September Term, 1961

PAUL DUGAN

— BRIEF FOR CCOMMONWEALTH
, ) ON MOTION TO QUASH

The right and privilege to appeal from the suspensiol

=

of an operatQrs license is governed by Section 620 of the Act of
1959, P. L. 58, Section 620; 75 Purdon's Section 620. That Sectio$
clearly states that the right to file a Petition is given if filed
within thirty (30) days of suspension. Appeals in this type of
case are a statutory matter and without such privilege being
granted by law the right does not exist. Here the appeal 1s
manifestly taken too late.

In the case of Diehl's License, 62 D. & C. 270, the
operator instead of appealing attempted to negotiate with the
Director of Highwaey Safety. DBy the time the operator got a final
refusal the thirty days had elapsed. It was held that the appeal
could not be granted nunc pro tunc.

The Petition recites the lack of available transport

tio

for Petitioner to and from work and thereby implies definite haldsﬂip.

The Supreme Court has ruled that economlc hardship is not a ground
for reversing suspension of license. Com. vs. Roher, 373 Pa. 409.
The Commonwealth therefore respectfully submits that

) - /
’/£//;if/ tZ/itb24q%2L
o/ Ao 4
TOCAL COUNSEL |

the appeal should be quashed.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, FPENNA.

No. 212 September Term, 1961

CCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
vs.

PAUL DUGAN

3

BRIEF FOR COMMONWEALTH S : )
ON MOTION TO QUASH - sl :




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.
No. 212 September Term, 1961

Motion to Quash

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA
-vg-

PAUL DUGAN

ORDER

JOHN J. PENTZ

PRAESIDENT JUDGE

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
~vs- : No. 212 September Term, 1961

PAUL DUGAN : Motion to Quash
ORDER

NOW, November 15, 1961, the above appeal having been
filed October 5, 1961 from suspension of license issued
July 22, 1961, came on for hearing. Commonwealth filed a motion
to quash the appeal because more than thirty days had elapsed
from date of suspension to date of appeal. Upon request of
appellant, Paul Dugan, and to afford the parties time for
further investigation, the case continued for a period of
thirty days. Defendant permitted toamend his appeal in the
meantime if he so desires.

BY THE COURT,

e 32

(:// President Judge é}




IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIVANIA :
vs. :  No. 212 September Term, 1961
PAUL DUGAN

MOTION TO QUASH

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvanig moves the Court to
guash the above appeal for fallure to enter the same within the
statutory period of thirty (30) days.

6ctober 31, 1961

| FILED'
i rwwnﬁtﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁ |
'mebw

e




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLFEAS
OF CILEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.

No. 212 September Term, 1961

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIVANTA
vs. ’
PAUL DUGAN

MOTION TO QUASH




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIEID COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF FPENNSYIVANTA

\

VS, :  No. 212 September Term, 1961
PAUL DUGAN :

APPEARANCE FCR COMMONWEALTH

To Williem T. Hagerty, Esq., Prothonotary:

Enter my appearance for the Commonwealth in the

//’
e s
ATTORNEY FOR. COMMO: LTH

sbove case.

October 31, 1961

7# NRTERBE | ;
& le TI H’AGERW
hﬁf' PROTHONOTARY

=




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIEID COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 212 September Term, 1961

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
vs.
PAUL DUGAN |

APFEARANCE FOR COMMONWEALTH




